MEETING OF DISTRICT GENDER SENSITIZATION AND INTERNAL COMLAINTS COMMITTEE (DCGSICC) HELD ON 20.1.2018 AT ABOUT 4.00 PM, at the Chamber of the Ld. C.J.M, Dhubri

Following persons attended the meeting:-

- Smti Tasfia Hussain
   Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri
- Smti Sangita Haloi
   J.M.F.C, Dhubri
- Smti Saida Sultana Ahmed
   Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association
- Sri Islamuddin Ahmed
   Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association
- Smti Mahua Das
   Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association
- Smti Iramoni Borah
   District Resource Person
   Assam Mahila Samata Samiti, Dhubri
- Smti Choudhury Reshma Ahmed
   Advocate Clerk, Advocate's Clerk Association, Dhubri
- 8. Ms. Lipika Roy

  Court Manager, Dhubri District Judicary
- Smti. Mahamaya Deb
   U.D.A, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri

A meeting of the District Gender Sensitization and Internal Complaints Committee (DCGSIC), as per Notification No. HC.XI-08/2014/499/RC, dated 18.11.2014 of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, is held today at about 4.00 A.M in the Court chamber of the Ld. C.J.M, Dhubri in presence of all the members.

It is reported that no complaint is received till date.

It is resolved that all the members except two judicial officers, shall organise a camp to sensitise the public to make complaint in the event of facing any sexual harassment within the precincts of the Court and thereafter they shall submit the report to the committee.

Date of the next meeting shall be notified later on.

(Smti Tasfia Hussain)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dhubri

(Smti Sangita Haloi) J.M.F.C, Dhubri

Souda 1.18

(Smti Saida Sultana Ahmed)

Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association

Dhubri

(Smti Mahua Das)
Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association
Dhubri

PARd 1-18

(Smti Choudhury Reshma Ahmed)

Advocate Clerk, Advocate's Clerk Association

Dhubri

(Smti Mahamaya Deb)

UDA, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri

aploi 2018 (Sri Islamuddin Ahmed)

Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association

Dhubri

Born 20 toll 18

(Smti Iramoni Borah) District Resource Person, Assam Mahila Samata Samity, Dhubri

(Ms. Lipika Roy

Court Manager, Dhubri District Judiciary.